

## Isle of Man Astronomical Society Membership Application/Renewal 2024/2025



Persons wishing to join the Society must send their fully completed membership application form (including subscription) to the Membership Secretary at the email address below, or hand a printed copy to any Committee member. New member applications will be considered at the next Committee meeting. The Committee reserves the right to refuse application without giving reason.

## Please use block capital letters on this form.

Name: Title	First	Surname

(Please ensure you print your email address clearly. The address you provide will only be used to contact you about Society-related matters, such as reminders about meetings or special events. It will not be passed on to any third parties.)

\* I hereby apply to join the Society \* I wish to renew my membership Membership type Notes Cost Tick or enter X **Full Membership** One adult member £38.00 Must live in same household as Full Member £17.00 Additional Family Membership Two adults plus two children under 18 years £55.00 Family Membership In full time education Students over 18 years £2.00 Under 18 years Junior Membership £2.00 Cheque/BACS/Standing Order/Cash Method of payment TOTAL PAID

\* Delete as appropriate to indicate whether joining or renewing.

Although you can if desired pay in cash to any Committee member, the following alternative methods are much preferred:

- Cheque: Made payable to Isle of Man Astronomical Society and handed to any Committee member.
- BACS: Account: Isle of Man Astronomical Society. Sort Code: 20-26-74. Account No. 90535680. Ref: (your name)

• Standing Order: Account: Isle of Man Astronomical Society. Sort Code: 20-26-74. Account No. 90535680. Ref: (your name)

Note:

- If payment is by BACS or Standing Order, a completed membership form is still required.
- New applications submitted after 1<sup>st</sup> April 2025 will be subject to a pro-rata rate, with the tariff available on request.

Please sign the following declaration:

I, the undersigned, do hereby agree that as a member of the Isle of Man Astronomical Society, I will be governed by the Memorandum, Articles of Association and By-laws of the Society as they are now formed or as they may hereafter be altered; provided that whenever I shall signify in writing to the Secretary that I am desirous of withdrawing from the Society, I shall be free from this obligation.

## Signature.....

Please email your completed membership form to the Membership Secretary, carlhough@hotmail.com, or hand a completed printed form to any Committee member. Forms can also be downloaded from the website (address below).

## Donation to Society Funds £.....

Email: <a href="mailto:enquiries@iomastronomy.org">enquiries@iomastronomy.org</a> | Web: <a href="http://iomastronomy.org">http://iomastronomy.org</a>

Isle of Man Astronomical Society (a company limited by guarantee) Registered in Isle of Man No. 082412C

Registered office: 27 Close Kennish, Douglas, Isle of Man IM2 2HJ

Directors: M. Newby (Chairman); H.L.G Parkin (Vice Chairman); G.J. Gordon (Secretary); E.G. Corlett (Treasurer); C. Hough (Membership Secretary);

J.R. Farrington (Minutes Secretary); A.M. Bridson (Social); P. Geddes M.B.E. (Technician); G.S. Kewin (History);

B. Bevan; Dr H. Jones; M. Brammer; A. Winslade.

Co-opted: J. McDermott; L. McDermott.

Patron: Colin B. Hill